





2025-02-19

Press release

EYEON GROUP AB (publ): Launch with Fintech Company in the US and UK

EYEON GROUP AB (publ): Launch with Fintech Company in the US and UK

On June 24, 2024, Eyeon Group announced that it had signed an agreement with a fintech company for the resale of the company's ID protection service, EyeonID white label, to consumers in the US and UK markets. It is now confirmed that the reseller plans to launch under the brand name Digital Defender (www.digitaldefender.uk) on the UK market during the first week of March, followed by the US market launch in April.

Digital Defender is a comprehensive solution designed to protect customers identities and financial information around the clock. With advanced monitoring and instant alerts, the service aims to safeguard customers' personal data from fraud and identity theft. It offers multi-layered protection by monitoring key identity documents such as driver's licenses and passports, as well as other personal information, including phone numbers, email addresses, and credit and debit cards. The service includes both identity protection and online security, built on Eyeon Group's technology.

For further information, contact

Fredrik Björklund, CEO, Eyeon Group AB (publ.) Phone: +4670-892 35 92 E-mail: **fredrik.bjorklund@eyeonid.com**

About EyeonGroup

Eyeon Group AB (publ) was founded in 2015 and is a SaaS provider that, through proprietary technology for collecting, analyzing and packaging data, develops and sells smart solutions that make life on the internet easier and safer for people, companies and organizations. The company provides business solutions within IT security, privacy protection services and Al-based data solutions. These are primarily aimed at the B2B market in Europe for industries such as e.g. banking, insurance, telecom and hosting.